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Doug Crandall, Director dcrandall@fs.fed.us  202 205-1637 
 
Steve Hart, Deputy Director shart@fs.fed.us  202 205-1637 
 
Joe Reddan, LA Specialist, jreddan@fs.fed.us  202 205-0580 
ISSUES: Research, Wilderness and Wild & Scenic Rivers, Energy (Minerals, oil & gas, wind, hydro, 
geo-thermal, biomass), Climate Change, Ecosystem Services, Water/Air 
LIAISON: Region 1, Region 5, Pacific Southwest Research Station 
 
Jeannie Masquelier, LA Specialist, jmasquelier@fs.fed.us  202-205-2370 
ISSUES: Forest Management, Timber, Stewardship Contracting, CFLP, Secure Rural Schools, 
Recreation (shared with Tim Garcia) 
LIAISON: Region 3, Region 8, Southern Research Station, International Institute for Tropical 
Forestry 
 
Tony Edwards, LA Specialist, aedwards@fs.fed.us  202-205-1030 
ISSUES: Planning, NEPA, Appeals and Litigation, Wildlife, Fish, Watershed, and Rare Plants, 
Conservation Education, Partnership, Tribal Relations, Heritage, Paleontology, Forest Cabins 
(CUFFA) 
LIAISON: Region 2, Rocky Mountain Research Station 
 
Tim Garcia, LA Specialist, tpgarcia@fs.fed.us, 202-205-1216 
ISSUES: Fire and Aviation Management, Cooperative Forestry, Forest Legacy, Forest Health 
Protection, Recreation (shared with Jeannie Masquelier), Farm Bill 
Liaison: Region 6, Pacific Northwest Research Station 
 
Katie Armstrong, LA Specialist, karmstrong@fs.fed.us  202 205-1670 
ISSUES: Budget Coordination, Annual Legislative Program, GPRA/Strategic Plan, International 
Programs, Engineering/Transportation (Travel Management, Off-Highway Vehicles, Highway 
Trust Fund, Forest Roads, Facilities), Range Management, Invasive Species 
LIAISON: Region 9, Northern Research Station, Northeast Area , Region 10 
 
Monte Williams, LA Specialist, 202-205-1011, mlwilliams01@fs.fed.us,  
ISSUES: Lands (Lands Policy, Ownership, Exchanges, Rights-of-way, Communication Sites), 
Business Operations (Civil Rights, Albuquerque Service Center, Human Resources, Service First, 
Safety, Sustainable Operations, Job Corps), Law Enforcement 
Liaison: Region 4 
 
Elaine Chalmers, Legislative Assistant, echalmers@fs.fed.us 202 205-2758,  
Bill Tracking and Analysis, Weekly Reports, Special Projects 
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Joyce Davis, joycedavis@fs.fed.us 202 205-1636, Staff Assistant  
Andrea Worrells, aworrells@fs.fed.us 202 205-0845, Writer-Editor 
 


